
The Church in Warden Hill
1 Lincoln Ave
Warden Hill
Cheltenham
GL51 3DD
01242 242831

Diary Dates 2016/17

Meetings and Events

Month Date Day Group Venue Notes

2016

Nov 12 Sat SCTMC and ALL Churches National Star Centre 9.30- 16.00 

Nov 16 Wed Deanery Synod St C's Halls 7.30 p.m

Nov 19 Sat Deanery Prayer Day Cheltenham Minster

Nov 20 Sun PCC Meeting St.C's 12.noon

Nov 26 Sat Christmas Event URC Centre 10.00- 13.00

Nov 27 Sun SCTM Advent Carol Service St C's 6.00 p.m

Dec 5 Mon Warden Hill Christmas Tree St C's Church 5.30 p.m

Dec 8 Thurs ECM St C's Upper Room 7.30 p.m

Dec 9 Fri CNC Wassail Hatherley & Redding CC 7.00 - 9.00 p.m

Dec 9-11 Fri-Sun Emmanuel Christmas Tree Festival Emmanuel

Dec 12 Mon Carol Supper URC Church 7.00 p.m

Dec 18 Sun Christmas Carol Servcie St Peter's Leckhampton 6.00 p.m

Dec 19 Mon CURC Social The Manse 7.30 p.m

Dec 24 Sat Crib Service St C's Church 4.00 p.m.

Dec 24 Sat Midnight Mass St C's Church 11.00 p.m

Dec 25 Sun Family Communion St C's Church 10.00 a.m.

Dec 31 Sat Watchnight Servcie St C's Church 11.30 p.m.

2017

Jan 3 Tues ECM URC (Small Hall) 7.30 p.m

Jan 14 Thurs Worship Planning Meeting St C's Upper Room 7.30 p.m

Jan 15 Sun LEP Anniversary Service followed by Lunch St C's 10.30 a.m

Jan 16 Mon SCTM Council Church House P&J 7.30 p.m

Jan 29 Sun Candlemas Carol Service with communion St C's Church 10.30 a.m

Feb 5 Sun Christingle St C's 10.30 a.m

Feb 8 Wed ECC URCC 7.30 p.m

Feb 25 Sat SCTMC and ALL Churches National Star Centre 9.30- 16.00 

Feb 26 Sun PCC P&J Leckhampton 12 noon

Feb 28 Tues Shrove Tuesday St C's Small Hall 7.30 p.m

Mar 1 Wed Ash Wednesday St C's 7.00 p.m.

Mar 9 Thurs Finance Committee Meeting St C's Upper Room 6.00 p.m.

Mar 9 Thurs ECM St.C's Upper Room 7.30 p.m

Mar 11 Sat URC Elders Meeting URC Church Space 9.30 a.m

Mar 15 Wed HUG St C's Small Hall 7.30 p.m

Apr 3 Mon SCTM Council tba 7.30 p.m

Apr 9 to 16 Holy Week

Apr 13 Thurs Maundy Thursday URC Church Space 7.30 p.m

Apr 14 Fri Good Friday URC 10.30 a.m

Apr 15 Sat Easter Vigil St Peter'd Leckhampton 8.00 p.m.

Apr 16 Sun Easter Day St C's

Apr 22 Sat Mothers' Union Coffee Morning St C's (Small Hall) 10.00 - 12.00

Apr 23 Sun AGM & Opening Meeting St.C's Annual General Meeting

Apr 23 Sun ECC and Open Meeting St.C's after AGM

Apr 29 Sat Musicathon Cheltenham Christian Art Festival St C's whole complex 9 - 17.00 Prov

Apr 30 Sun APCM St.C's 12 noon

May 3 Thurs Worship Planning Meeting URC Church Space 7.30 p.m

May 9 Tues ECM URC (Small Hall) 7.30 p.m

May 20 Sat Wedding St.C's 4.00 p.m Maz

May 24 Wed CURC Open Meeting URC (Small Hall) 7.30 p.m

May 25 Thurs Ascension Day

June 7 Wed ECM URC (Small Hall) 7.30 p.m

June 11 Sun United Pastorate Service St C's

June 16 Fri Window Visit London Art Society St.C's 11.00 a.m Inc Lunch

June 19-Jul-02 Prayer Visiting Fortnight TBA Prov

June 24 Sat Family Fun Day St C's Complex All Day to 6.00p.m.

June 30 Fri Warden Hill School Fayre Warden Hill School 4.00 p.m.

July 6 Wed ECC URC Church Space 7.30 p.m

July 9 Sun Maz's last service and Lunch St C's Complex 10.30 a.m  Inc Lunch

July 10 Mon SCTM Council tba 7.30 p.m

Sept 5 Tues ECM URC (Small Hall) 7.30 p.m

Sept 14 Thurs Worship Planning Meeting URC Church Space 7.30 p.m

Sept 20 Wed HUG St C's Small Hall 7.30 p.m

Oct 3 Tues ECC and Open Meeting URC Church Space 7.30 p.m

Oct 9 Mon SCTM Council tba 7.30 p.m

Nov 2 Thurs Worship Planning Meeting URC Church Space 7.30 p.m

Nov 8 Wed ECM URC (Small Hall) 7.30 p.m

Nov 25 Sat Christmas Event URC 10.00 a.m

Dec 4 Mon Warden Hill Christmas Tree St C's Church 5.30 p.m

Dec 7 Thurs ECM URC (Small Hall) 7.30 p.m

Legend

PCC - Parochial Church Council for the Parish of St Philip & St.James Leckhampton

ECM-  Ecumenical Church Council Management Committee 

ECC -  Full Council

SCTMC - South Cheltenham Team Ministry Council

CURC - Cheltenham United Reformed Church Council

APCM - Annual Parochical Church Meeting for P&J Leck Parish.

TCiWH - The Church in Warden Hill.

SCTM - South Cheltenham Team Ministry

St C's - St Christopher's Church 

St C's Halls - St Christopher's Halls (both)

URC- United Reformed Church Centre = Halls

URCC- United Reformed Church Centre Church Space

HUG - Hall Users Group
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